November 8, 2004

Coleman Oil & Gas
P.O. Drawer 3337
Farmington NM 87499

~ This letter is to certify that D&D Services LLC did run deviation surveys at

the below listed depths on your Juniper Com 10-11 S10 T24N R10W in
San Juan County, New Mexico.

Depth

130

630

1130

1630

1850

Deviation
Y

1

1%

1%

1%

To the best of my knowledge, I swear this information to be true.

Sincerely,

Glen Davis
Drilling Manager

My Commission Expires:




