November 8, 2004

Coleman Oil & Gas P.O. Drawer 3337 Farmington NM 87499

This letter is to certify that D&D Services LLC did run deviation surveys at the below listed depths on your Juniper Com 10-11 S10 T24N R10W in San Juan County, New Mexico.

Depth 130	Deviation ½	
630	1	
1130	1 1/4	AU SI PA
1630	1 1/4	() 300s () () () () () () () () () (
1850	1 ½	
		September 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

To the best of my knowledge, I swear this information to be true.

Sincerely,

Glen Davis

Drilling Manager

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires:

API# 30-045-32550